CPCN No. 2304

No supplement to this tariff will be issued Except for the purpose of canceling the tariff unless specifically authorized by the Authority.

Additions to, changes in and eliminations from this tariff will be in loose-leaf form.

St. George Executive Shuttle, LLC

DBA St George Shuttle

CHATER BUS SERVICE TARIFF

St. George Executive Shuttle, LLC d/b/a St. George Shuttle

CPCN: 2304 Charter Tariff

Naming

Charter rates, rules and regulations

For the transportation of the passengers And their baggage in the same vehicle With passengers in the charter bus service

Between points and places within the state of Nevada

Issued:

Issued by:

Zach Wade, CFO
St. George Executive Shuttle,
LLC

DBA St. George Shuttle 1275 E Redhills Parkway, St George, UT 84770 Effective:

ACCEPTED

NOV 21 2022

Nevada Transportation Authority Las Vegas, Nevada

ORIGINAL PAGE ONE

CPCN No. 2304

Checking Sheet For Tariff

Upon receipt of new or revised pages, a check mark must be placed opposite the ACorrection Number≅ (shown below) corresponding to number shown in lower left-hand corner of the new or changed page. If correction numbers are properly checked as received, check marks will appear in consecutive order without omission. However, if check marks indicate that a new or revised page has not yet been received, request should at once be made to the issuing carrier for a copy of the new or revised page.

	C	orrection	Number	s	
1	7	13	19	25	
2	8	14	20	26	
3	9	15	21	27	
4	10	16	22	28	
5	11-	17	23	29	
6	12	18	24	30	

Explanation of Abbreviations and Other Reference Marks

dba doing business as	N New
NV Nevada	C change, neither increase
No Number	nor reduction
Nos Numbers	I Increase
NTANevada Transportation	R Reduction
Nos Numbers	I Increase

INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

George, UT 84770

Issued:	Issued by:
	Zach Wade, CFO
	St. George Executive Shuttle, LLC
	DBA St. George Shuttle
	1275 E Redhills Parkway, St

Effective:

ACCEPTED

NOV 2 1 2022

Nevada Transportation Authority Las Vegas, Nevada Page 2

CPCN No. 2304

St George Executive Shuttle, LLC DBA St George Shuttle

CHARTER BUS SERVICE TARIFF

Vehicle Type & Size	Н	ourly Rate	Minimum Hours	Full Date Rate (5 to 10 hours) \$1,125.00
29-42 Passenger Mini Coach	\$	200.00	4	
50+ Full Size Coach	\$	250.00	4	\$1,250.00

The houly rate applies to the serivce after 4 hours and its maxed out at 10 hours. However, the full rate rate will be applied when a charter time from is between 5 and 10 hours.

Additional fees apply for:

 Bus needed more than 10 hours! A fee of \$200.00 per hour for charters more than 10 hours and maxed out at 14 hours.

Additional Charges: Client is responsible for all Tolls, Parking, Park Entrance Fees, Driver lodging and Driver Tips. Groups using the bus (if a room is needed for the driver) each driver must have their separate room, non-smoking room. Passengers are also responsible for Damages to the bus due to their negligence.

Issued:	Issued by:	Effective:	
	Zach Wade, CFO	ACCEPTED	
	St. George Executive Shuttle,	ACCEP ED	
	LLC	NOV 9 1 2022	
	DBA St. George Shuttle	NOV 2 1 2022	
	1275 E Redhills Parkway, St George, UT 84770	Nevada Transportation Authority Las Vegas, Nevada	

Page 3

CPCN No. 2304

St. George Executive Shuttle, LLC

DBA St George Shuttle

Rule No.

Rules & Regulations

Rates and provisions named in this tariff apply on Nevada Intrastate Commerce to the extent of the operating rights set forth below:

Charter Bus Services within the state of Nevada

DEFINITION OF TERMS USED

Customer(s): Individual Persons, Groups, Parties using the charter bus in exchange for a fee. Charter: Transportation services that come with a vehicle and driver.

REFUND POLICY

All fares are non-refundable, charter bus fees are due in advance (before the actual charter date) We do not offer travel credit or refunds for no shows.

LOST, STOLEN OR DAMAGED ITEMS

St. George Shuttle is not responsible for Lost, Stolen, or Damaged Item, or Items that are left behind on our shuttle. Liability for lost checked baggage is limited to the actual value not to exceed \$200.00 per ticket.

LUGGAGE

Each passenger is allowed to 2 bags of luggage. Any luggage in excess of 2 pieces will be charged an additional \$25.00 per. Additional luggage fees for bike boxes (\$30.00), golf clubs (\$15.00) and collapsible wheel chairs (\$10.00) The driver is not responsible for lifting any luggage over 50 lbs.

PASSENGERS

Our drivers have the right to refuse service to any passengers that act inappropriately, or are overwhelmingly sick have very poor hygiene. We strive to insure the safety of all customers and we will not allow one person to ruin that for the other passengers. Inappropriate behavior may include: causing issues with other passenger, excessively load, foul language, inebriated or under the influence.

George, UT 84770

Effective: Issued by: Issued: Zach Wade, CFO St. George Executive Shuttle, LLC DBA St. George Shuttle 1275 E Redhills Parkway, St

ACCEPTED

NOV **2 1** 2022

Nevada Transportation Authority Las Vegas, Nevada